

City of Pflugerville

Legislation Text

File #: 2021-0220, Version: 1

Approve the appointment of Jorge Amador as alternate member of the Parks and Recreation Commission for a term ending December 31, 2021.

An opening remains for the alternate member of the Parks and Recreation Commission. One application has been submitted by Jorge Amador. His application will be provided to the City Council separate from the agenda.

Prior City Council Action

The City Council last made regular appointments to the Parks and Recreation Commission on December 15, 2020.

Deadline for City Council Action

Action is requested on March 9, 2021.

Funding Expected: Revenue Expenditure N/A X	
Budgeted Item: Yes No N/A X	
Amount:	
1295 Form Required? Yes No <u>X</u>	
Legal Review Required : N/A X Required Date Complete	d:

Supporting documents attached:

None.

Recommended Action

Approve the appointment of Jorge Amador as alternate member of the Parks and Recreation Commission for a term ending December 31, 2021.